ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-ხა, Ri Ci 8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-03-19		₹SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	ENT OF COMME and Trademark C		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			•	•			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10077989	98	attached origin	al documents or co	py thereas		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nai	me and address of r				
Marlin D. Iden		Nai	me:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-2	27-28						
x x Assignment	⊐ Merger	Stre	eet Address:620	E. Monroe	Street		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Riverton	WW	82501		
Other		City	Riverton	State: "11	ZIP:		
17 July, 1998 Execution Date:		Add	itional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? D Ye	ttached? 🗅 Yes 👷 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):						
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n. the exe	cution date of the at	,	17/98		
	······ approane:		·				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆	Yesx 3x No				
5. Name and address of party to whom co	prrespondence		Yesx No al number of applica	tions and patents ir	nvolved: On		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly	prrespondence I:	6. Tot	al number of applica		011		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Name:	prrespondence I:	6. Tot 7. Tot	al number of application				
concerning document should be mailed	prrespondence I:	6. Tot 7. Tot	al number of applica		011		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Name:	prrespondence I:	6. Tot 7. Tot ×83	al number of application)\$ <u>40.0</u>	0		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Name:	brrespondence t:	6. Tot 7. Tot ⊻&₁ □	al number of application and fee (37 CFR 3.41) $\frac{40.0}{100}$	0		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Internal Address: 1120 Lincoln	brrespondence t:	6. Tot 7. Tot ⊻&₁ □	al number of applicat al fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be ch) $\frac{40.0}{100}$	0		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Internal Address: 1120 Lincoln Street Address:	brrespondence t:	6. Tot 7. Tot × 81 □ 8. Det	al number of applicat al fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be ch)\$ <u>40.0</u> harged to deposit a	account		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Internal Address: Street Address: 1120 Lincoln Suite 1500 City: Denver State: CO	prrespondence : Street ZIP:80203	6. Tot 7. Tot × ᡚ □ 8. Dep (Atta	al number of applicat al fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be ch posit account numbe)\$ <u>40.0</u> harged to deposit a	account		
Concerning document should be mailed Name:John E. Reilly Internal Address: Street Address: City:State: 3/1996 SSMITH 00000012 09123071	orrespondence I:	6. Tot 7. Tot × ᡚ □ 8. Dep (Atta	al number of applicat al fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be ch posit account numbe)\$ <u>40.0</u> harged to deposit a	account		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Name: John E. Reilly Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 1120 Lincoln Street Address: Suite 1500 City: Denver State: CO Street Address: State: Street Address: 1120 Lincoln Street Address: Suite 1500 City: Denver State: CO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	prrespondence : Street ZIP: 80203 DO NOT USI	6. Tot 7. Tot × 81 □ 8. Dep (Atta	al number of application)\$ <u>40.0</u> harged to deposit a er: s page if paying by dep	account		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Internal Address: Street Address: 1120 Lincoln Suite 1500 City: Denver State: CO 3/1998 SSNITH 0000012 09123071 C:5&1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	prrespondence : Street ZIP: 80203 DO NOT USI	6. Tot 7. Tot × 81 □ 8. Dep (Atta	al number of application)\$ <u>40.0</u> harged to deposit a er: s page if paying by dep	posit account		
Concerning document should be mailed John E. Reilly Name: John E. Reilly Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 1120 Lincoln Street Address: Suite 1500 City: Denver State: CO Street Address: State: Street Address: 1120 Lincoln Street Address: Suite 1500 City: Denver State: CO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	prrespondence : Street ZIP: 80203 DO NOT USI	6. Tot 7. Tot × 81 □ 8. Dep (Atta	al number of application)\$ <u>40.0</u> harged to deposit a er: s page if paying by dep	posit account		

(

i de antei

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marlin D. Iden of 960 Galloway Road, Riverton, Wyoming 82501, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in LOW PROFILE COMPASS WITH REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE COVER AND MAGNETIC BULL'S EYE ALIGNMENT SYSTEM, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 4030 in the files of Reilly, Purcell & Lewis, P.C.; and executed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, The Brunton Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming, having its principal place of business at 620 East Monroe Street, Riverton, Wyoming 82501 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Marlin D. Iden, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said The Brunton Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to The Brunton Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

D. Iden

STATE OF WYOMING) COUNTY OF <u>Frencet</u>) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Marlin D. Iden, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

N 8	Given	under	my	hand an	d seal	of	office	this	17th day	of
July	/	1998.	Му	commiss	ion ex	pire	es: <u>at</u>	<u>12, 3,</u>	<u>) xx/</u>	
\mathcal{I}								0 '		

Public



. .

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

REEL: 9364 FRAME: 0360

1